UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re: GUIDANT CORP. IMPLANTABLE DEFIBRILLATORS PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION MDL NO. 05-1708 (DWF/AJB)

Case No. 07-CV-02314-DWF-AJB

This document relates to:

Case No. 07-CV-02314-DWF-AJB

DONN THOMAS,

Plaintiff,

vs.

GUIDANT CORPORATION, et al.,

Defendants

NOTICE OF FILING

Plaintiff Donn Thomas ("Plaintiff") hereby respectfully gives notice of filing Plaintiff's

Device Recipient Plaintiff Complaint by Adoption (attached as Exhibit A).

Dated: May 16, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s Brian J. Malloy</u> BRIAN J. MALLOY California Bar No. 234882 THE BRANDI LAW FIRM 44 Montgomery St. Suite 1050 San Francisco, CA 94104 Tel: 415-989-1800 Fax: 415-989-1801

Attorney for Plaintiff

bjm@brandilaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 16, 2007, I caused the following documents:

NOTICE OF FILING

EXHIBIT A- COMPLAINT BY ADOPTION

to be filed electronically with the Clerk of the Court, through ECF, and that ECF will send an enotice of the electronic filing to the following:

All counsel of record.

Dated: May 16, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s Brian J. Malloy</u> BRIAN J. MALLOY (CA #234882) THE BRANDI LAW FIRM 44 Montgomery St. Suite 1050 San Francisco, CA 94104 Tel: 415-989-1800 Fax: 415-989-1801 bjm@brandilaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiff